

MILFORD ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SECTIONS I & II MC PROJECT NO. FTT-062 Municipality: Frenchtown Borough County: Hunterdon County				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name Top Line Construction Corp.		Contractor Name Reivax Contracting Corp.		Contractor Name Capital Paving & Contracting		Contractor Name South State Inc.		Contractor Name DeSantis Construction, Inc.	
						Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
						22 Fifth Street		68 Findeme Avenue		1225 Rt. 31 S, Bldg. A, Suite 124		PO Box 68		33 N. River St. B1	
						City Somerville	State/Zip NJ 08876	City Bridgewater	State/Zip NJ 08807	City Lebanon	State/Zip NJ 08833	City Bridgeton	State/Zip NJ 08302	City Hillsborough	State/Zip NJ 08844
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BASE BID - SECTION I														
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	16	UNIT	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	\$16.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	6	UNIT	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
3	DRUM	25	UNIT	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	TRAFFIC CONES	50	SF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	256	HR	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$13.40	\$3,430.40	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$16.00	\$4,096.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HOURL	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	60	DOLLAR	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	CLEARING SITE	1	SY	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
11	HMA MILLING, 0-3"	3955	SY	\$4.00	\$15,820.00	\$3.00	\$11,865.00	\$4.00	\$15,820.00	\$2.00	\$7,910.00	\$3.50	\$13,842.50	\$3.65	\$14,435.75
12	HMA MILLING, 4-6"	940	SY	\$6.00	\$5,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,760.00	\$8.00	\$7,520.00	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	\$3.50	\$3,290.00	\$4.65	\$4,371.00
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	940	TONS	\$7.00	\$6,580.00	\$0.01	\$9.40	\$10.00	\$9,400.00	\$3.50	\$3,290.00	\$2.50	\$2,350.00	\$8.00	\$7,520.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	285	TONS	\$85.00	\$24,225.00	\$60.00	\$17,100.00	\$82.00	\$23,370.00	\$55.00	\$15,675.00	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$102.65	\$29,255.25
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	585	GAL	\$85.00	\$49,725.00	\$60.00	\$35,100.00	\$82.00	\$47,970.00	\$82.00	\$47,970.00	\$95.00	\$55,575.00	\$91.59	\$53,580.15
16	TACK COAT	160	LF	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.85	\$456.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$0.01	\$1.60
17	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED	225	LF	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$48.00	\$10,800.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00	\$37.50	\$8,437.50	\$75.00	\$16,875.00	\$40.00	\$9,000.00
18	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED	100	UNIT	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$61.08	\$6,108.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$61.50	\$6,150.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
19	INLET, TYPE 'A'	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,857.95	\$3,857.95	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
20	REPAIR AND RESET EXISTING INLET	15	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$598.75	\$8,981.25	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
21	N-ECO CURB PIECE	15	UNIT	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$361.76	\$5,426.40	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
22	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	15	LF	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$293.27	\$4,399.05	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00
23	8"X9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	38	SY	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$64.45	\$2,449.10	\$30.00	\$1,140.00	\$43.00	\$1,634.00	\$46.00	\$1,748.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	143	SY	\$75.00	\$10,725.00	\$83.87	\$11,993.41	\$80.00	\$11,440.00	\$100.00	\$14,300.00	\$100.00	\$14,300.00	\$145.00	\$20,735.00
25	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	7	SY	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$97.25	\$680.75	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
26	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK OVER 4" DGA	3	LF	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$37.44	\$112.32	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$21.00	\$63.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
27	GUIDERAIL	240	UNIT	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$34.65	\$8,316.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$28.50	\$6,840.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
28	GUIDERAIL TERMINAL ENDS	2	LF	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,097.43	\$6,194.86	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,585.00	\$11,170.00
29	TRAFFIC STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	5233	SF	\$1.00	\$5,233.00	\$0.63	\$3,296.79	\$0.70	\$3,663.10	\$0.68	\$3,558.44	\$0.60	\$3,139.80	\$0.66	\$3,453.78
30	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	30	SF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$3.10	\$93.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$3.60	\$108.00	\$3.30	\$99.00
31	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	12	SY	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$44.00	\$528.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	750	SY	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
33	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	750	SY	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.40	\$300.00	\$0.75	\$562.50	\$1.00	\$750.00
34	STRAW MULCHING	750	SY	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.25	\$187.50	\$0.10	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$750.00
	Total Bid Items 1-34 Section I				\$214,369.80		\$183,956.18		\$218,322.90		\$186,494.45		\$213,990.20		\$227,298.33

SUMMARY OF BIDS

MILFORD ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SECTIONS I & II MC PROJECT NO. FTT-062 Municipality: Frenchtown Borough County: Hunterdon County				Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name Top Line Construction Corp.		Contractor Name Reivax Contracting Corp.		Contractor Name Capital Paving & Contracting		Contractor Name South State Inc.		Contractor Name DeSantis Construction, Inc.	
						Street Address 22 Fifth Street		Street Address 68 Finderne Avenue		Street Address 1225 Rt. 31 S, Bldg. A, Suite 124		Street Address PO Box 68		Street Address 33 N. River St. B1	
						City Somerville	State/Zip NJ 08876	City Bridgewater	State/Zip NJ 08807	City Lebanon	State/Zip NJ 08833	City Bridgeton	State/Zip NJ 08302	City Hillsborough	State/Zip NJ 08844
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BASE BID - SECTION II														
1	INLET FILTER, TYPE I	24	UNIT	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	6	UNIT	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
3	DRUM	25	UNIT	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
4	TRAFFIC CONES	50	UNIT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	256	SF	\$10.00	\$2,560.00	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$13.40	\$3,430.40	\$1.00	\$256.00	\$16.00	\$4,096.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HR	\$75.52	\$4,531.20	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80	\$75.53	\$4,531.80
7	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	60	HOUR	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
11	HMA MILLING, 0-3"	6460	SY	\$4.00	\$25,840.00	\$2.75	\$17,765.00	\$4.00	\$25,840.00	\$2.25	\$14,535.00	\$3.50	\$22,610.00	\$3.65	\$23,579.00
12	HMA MILLING, 4-6"	650	SY	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$8.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.75	\$1,787.50	\$3.50	\$2,275.00	\$4.65	\$3,022.50
13	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	760	SY	\$7.00	\$5,320.00	\$0.01	\$7.60	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$3.50	\$2,660.00	\$2.50	\$1,900.00	\$8.00	\$6,080.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	230	TONS	\$85.00	\$19,550.00	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$82.00	\$18,860.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00	\$102.65	\$23,609.50
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	955	TONS	\$85.00	\$81,175.00	\$60.00	\$57,300.00	\$82.00	\$78,310.00	\$85.00	\$81,175.00	\$95.00	\$90,725.00	\$91.59	\$87,468.45
16	TACK COAT	265	GAL	\$1.00	\$265.00	\$0.01	\$2.65	\$7.00	\$1,855.00	\$2.75	\$728.75	\$0.01	\$2.65	\$0.01	\$2.65
17	REPAIR AND RESET EXISTING INLET	24	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$598.75	\$14,370.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$650.00	\$15,600.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00
18	CONVERT INLET, TYPE 'B' TO INLET, TYPE 'A'	2	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,535.98	\$3,071.96	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
19	N-ECO CURB PIECE	24	UNIT	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$361.76	\$8,682.24	\$320.00	\$7,680.00	\$185.00	\$4,440.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	24	UNIT	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$293.27	\$7,038.48	\$370.00	\$8,880.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00
21	8"X9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	435	LF	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$64.44	\$28,031.40	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$43.00	\$18,705.00	\$46.00	\$20,010.00	\$39.45	\$17,160.75
22	RESET CONCRETE PAVERS	2	SY	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$89.14	\$178.28	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	169	SY	\$75.00	\$12,675.00	\$83.87	\$14,174.03	\$80.00	\$13,520.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$100.00	\$16,900.00	\$112.12	\$18,948.28
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	31	SY	\$85.00	\$2,635.00	\$97.25	\$3,014.75	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$125.75	\$3,898.25
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK OVER 4" DGA	16	SY	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$37.44	\$599.04	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$8.00	\$128.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00
26	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	17	SY	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$134.39	\$2,284.63	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$240.00	\$4,080.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
27	TRAFFIC STRIPING, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	7027	LF	\$1.00	\$7,027.00	\$0.63	\$4,427.01	\$0.70	\$4,918.90	\$0.70	\$4,918.90	\$0.60	\$4,216.20	\$0.66	\$4,637.82
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	605	SF	\$10.00	\$6,050.00	\$3.10	\$1,875.50	\$4.00	\$2,420.00	\$2.00	\$1,210.00	\$3.60	\$2,178.00	\$3.50	\$2,117.50
29	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGNS	12	SF	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$44.00	\$528.00
30	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
31	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	500	SY	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.40	\$200.00	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
32	STRAW MULCHING	500	SY	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.20	\$100.00	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
	Total Bid Items 1-32 Section II				\$255,278.20		\$229,134.37		\$250,756.70		\$230,935.16		\$234,074.65		\$269,421.50
	TOTAL BID (SECTIONS I & II)				\$469,648.00		\$413,090.55		\$469,079.60		\$417,429.61		\$448,064.85		\$496,719.83

I certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on April 29, 2020



William H. Burr, IV, P.E.
NJ P.E. License No. 47029